

MEGASOFT LIMITED									
CIN: L24100TN1999PLC042730									
Registered Office: #85, Kutchery Road, Mylapore, Chennai, India - 600 004. Corporate Office: 8th Floor, Unit No.801 B, Jain Sadguru Image's Capital Park, Image Gardens Rd, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500081, Telangana, India. Phone: +91-44-24616768 Fax: +91-44-24617810. Email: investors@megasoft.com Website : www.megasoft.com									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023									
Rs in Lakhs									
Standalone				Particulars	Consolidated				
Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Quarter ended 30 June 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	Year ended 31 March 2022		Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Quarter ended 30 June 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	Year ended 31 March 2022	
1120.85	997.89	4383.23	4081.00	Total income from operations (net)	1124.28	997.89	4383.31	7909.81	
377.13	102.85	1042.83	278.50	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	380.56	102.85	1042.38	182.34	
377.13	207.86	1147.84	620.37	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	380.56	197.75	1137.29	524.21	
321.86	207.86	1147.84	558.23	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.29	197.75	882.93	462.13	
321.86	207.86	1145.17	545.59	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	345.93	197.75	880.26	449.49	
7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	Equity Share Capital	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	7377.00	
9769.99	8508.14	9488.13	8300.29	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	9528.41	8497.27	9182.49	8299.52	
0.44	0.28	1.56	0.89	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each	0.44	0.27	1.20	0.74	
0.44	0.28	1.56	0.89	Basic Diluted	0.44	0.27	1.20	0.74	

Date: 11.08.2023  
Place: Hyderabad

For Megasoft Limited  
Sd/-  
Sunil Kumar Kalidindi  
Executive Director & CEO  
DIN: 02344343

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the quarter and Three Months ended 30 June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and website of the Company i.e. http://megasoft.com/investor-services.html.

SASTASUNDAR VENTURES LIMITED									
CIN - L65993WB1989PLC047002									
Registered Office: Azimganj House, 2nd Floor, 7 Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani (formerly Camac Street), Kolkata - 700 017 Phone - 033-2282 9330, Fax - 033-2282 9335 Email: investors@sastasundar.com • Website: www.sastasundarventures.com									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs except for EPS)									
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-Jun-22 (Restated) (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	-	-	-	33,604.82	31,315.10	19,199.44	1,03,981.84	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and exceptional and extraordinary items	(37.13)	105.66	(4.17)	64.98	1,902.83	(553.21)	(1,248.82)	(2,938.83)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(37.13)	105.66	(4.17)	64.98	1,902.83	(559.63)	(1,248.82)	(3,735.28)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(37.13)	105.66	(4.17)	64.98	(28.58)	(4,800.10)	(2,223.85)	(9,946.92)	
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period	(38.24)	103.78	(5.22)	60.55	(63.49)	(4,932.69)	(2,214.25)	(10,066.45)	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs.10)	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	3,181.05	
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	24,160.91	-	-	-	72,158.99	
Earnings per share (Basic)	(0.12)*	0.33 *	(0.01)*	0.20	0.41*	(10.75)*	(5.56)*	(22.70)	
Earnings per share (Diluted)	(0.12)*	0.33 *	(0.01)*	0.20	0.41*	(10.75)*	(5.56)*	(22.70)	

\* Not annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company - www.sastasundarventures.com.
- Exceptional items adjusted in the statement of Profit and Loss are in accordance with INDAS Rule.

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 11th August, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sastasundar Ventures Limited  
Banwari Lal Mittal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00365809

KMC Speciality Hospitals (India) Limited					
CIN : L85110TN1982PLC009781					
Regd. Off : No 6, Royal Road, Cantonment, Trichy - 620 001. Phone : 0431 - 4077777; Fax : 0431 - 2415402; E-Mail : corporatecompliance@kauveryhospital.com; Web : www.kauveryhospital.com					
Extract from the statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2023 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023 (Unaudited)	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022 (Unaudited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,248.33	4,194.14	3,575.94	15,888.50
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	936.41	972.04	818.61	3,599.03
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	936.41	972.04	818.61	3,599.03
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	693.64	725.70	610.89	2,668.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	693.37	728.62	606.24	2,669.90
6	Equity Share Capital	1,630.85	1,630.85	1,630.85	1,630.85
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	9,719.36
8	Earnings Per Share of Re.1/- each:				
	1. Basic (Rs.)	0.43	0.45	0.37	1.64
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	0.43	0.45	0.37	1.64
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Annualised)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.kauveryhospital.com/investors#

For KMC Speciality Hospitals (India) Limited  
-sd-  
Dr. S. Manivannan  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00910804

Place : Chennai  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

L&T Finance Limited									
Registered Office: 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor, PS Srijan Tech Park Plot No. 52, Block DN, Sector V, Salt Lake City Kolkata 700 091, District 24-Parganas North. CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810 Branch office: Kochi									
PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY									
The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 [54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is E-auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" by way of "PUBLIC E-AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.									
Name of Borrower and Co-Borrower	Secured Property Address	Loan Account Number(s)	Physical Possession taken	Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (in ₹)	Total Outstanding dues as on 08.08.2023	Reserve Price (in ₹)	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction	
1. Bhasya Nair 2. Jayalakhshmy P 3. Sujith K Bhasi	Property Address All That Land Having An Extent 1.62 Ares In Sy.No. 1396/1 In Perumanoor Desom In Ernakulam Village Together With The Building Thereon Now Bearing No. 39/2929of Corporation Of Cochin, All Fittings And Fixtures Thereon, The Electric And Water Connections Thereto, All Consumer Rights And The Deposits For The Same And All Improvements In The Said Property With The Equal Share Over The Wall Separating The Building Adjacent On The Eastern Side And Absolute Ownership And Rights Over The Boundary Walls On The Northern And Eastern Ernakulam Sub Registry, All Easement, And Other Similar Rights Appurtenant Thereto And All Rights Ernakulam District Cochin Kerala - 682036	KOCHL16 000209	27th April, 2023	Rs. 9,71,001/-	Rs. 6,752,818.70/-	Rs. 97,10,010/-	26/08/2023	5/09/2023	
	East Property In Sy No. 1396/1 West Property In Sy No. 1396/7 North Corporation Road South Property In Sy No. 1396/5								

Terms And Conditions Of Public Auction

- The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-Auction mode.
- The public e-Auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured assets mentioned above will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.
- For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before 04/09/2023.
- The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The EMD will not carry any interest.
- The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited" payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 05/09/2023 i.e., day of E-auction or on the next working day i.e., 06/09/2023, which deposit will have to be confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. The balance amount i.e., 75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.
- For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e., "Name - Shabil, contact No. 9744818353, Office L & T Finance Ltd - KB Square , Vytilla, Cochin-682019, Kerala and Santosh Tiwari, contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd. - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, Santa Cruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098. At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pones the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.
- The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.
- The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.
- The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before the said E-auction date failing which the L & T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002.
- The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Date: 12.08.2023  
Place: Kochi

Sd/-  
Authorized Officer  
For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

M/S. T.S.RAJAM RUBBERS PRIVATE LIMITED					
CIN: U25205TN2018PTC121761					
No.10 Jawahar Road, Chokkikulam, Madurai - 625002.					
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2023 [Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]					
(in Rs. Lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 Audited	Corresponding Quarter for the previous year ended 30/06/2022 Unaudited	Previous year ended 31/03/2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operation	-	-	-	-
2	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)**"	(3,166.43)	(3,132.84)	(2,948.50)	(15,994.41)
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)**"	(3,166.43)	(3,132.84)	(2,948.50)	(15,994.41)
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)**"	(3,165.13)	(3,148.10)	(2,947.64)	(15,989.07)
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]"	(3,165.13)	10,274.44	(2,947.64)	1,748.61
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	78.00	78.00	78.00	78.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,332.34	6,497.48	1,801.23	6,497.48
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	3,410.34	6,575.48	1,879.23	6,575.48
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,05,921.72	1,02,759.86	89,790.26	1,02,759.86
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	31.06	15.63	47.78	15.63
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(405.79)	(403.60)	(377.90)	(2,049.88)
	2. Diluted:	(405.79)	(403.60)	(377.90)	(2,049.88)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.001)	(0.001)	(0.001)	(0.002)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.001)	(0.001)	(0.001)	(0.005)

\* Before considering Other Comprehensive income

Notes:

- The Statutory Auditors has completed limited review of the financial results which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and also read with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on August 11, 2023. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the listed entity.
- The Company has 6,000 secured, listed, redeemable Non - Convertible Debentures and the principal amount outstanding as on June 30, 2023 is Rs.600 Crore. The company also has unlisted secured debentures for Rs 275 Crores in private placement. Each debenture has face value of Rs.10 Lakhs.
- The Non - Convertible Debentures are secured by way of exclusive charge as set out below:
  - The debentures are secured by Investments of 4,32,13,408 shares in TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited and the holding company has entered into a pledge agreement dated 24/3/2022, pledging 2,39,87,078 shares of TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited for listed NCD. The pledge created over shares of TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited has been subsequently reduced as 1,94,89,555 by the holding company as on 21/04/2023. This pledge was released on 26/07/2023 and had no financial effect in the financial statement as on 30/06/2023.
  - The unlisted debentures are secured by investments of 2,24,00,162 shares in TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited. The pledge created over shares of TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited has been subsequently reduced as 2,09,75,162 by the company as on 25/04/2023. This pledge was released on 26/07/2023 and had no financial effect in the financial statement as on 30/06/2023.
  - The holding company has created pari-passu charge over 7,80,000 shares of T.S. Rajam Rubbers Private Limited for the NCDs on 30/11/2022. The holding Company has also given a corporate guarantee to all the obligations at any time due to the debenture trustee/debenture holders in respect of debentures.
  - The Security cover including third party securities on the NCDs exceeds hundred percent of the interest and principal amount of the said debentures.
- For Listed Companies (other than Non-Banking Finance Company issuing debentures on private placement basis), as per Rule 18 of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, Creation of Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable and accordingly no reserve has been created for this purpose.
- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period / year.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of  
M/S. T.S.RAJAM RUBBERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Place : Madurai  
Date : 11/08/2023

K R Ananthkrishnan  
Managing Director  
DIN : 07137560